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HEADS OF KEYENUE—CONSOLIDATED FUND—Concluded. 

Heads of Revenue. 

P O S T OFFICE. 

Ordinary Revenue, including Ocean Postage , 
MoneyOrder 

Total 

OTHER SOURCES. 

Fees, Fines and Forfeitures, including Seizures. 
Militia 
Lighthouse and Coast Service 
Bank Imposts 
Weights and Measures 
Premium, Discount and Exchange 
Interest on Investments, Permanent 

do do Temporary 
Fisheries 
Penitentiaries 
Casual ~ 
Superannuation 
Insurance Superintendence , 
Dominion Steamers 
Marine Hospitals 
Canada Gazette . , 
Supreme Court Reports 
Mariners Fund.... ) m„„„„„Q n „ o a f , 
Harbour Police... J T ° n Q a g e D*». . . . | 
Steamboat Inspection , 
Gas Inspection and Law Stamps 

Total 

Total Revenue on account of Consolidated Fund. 

Amounts Received. 

1883-84. 

% 

1,712,318 
43,355 

1,755,674 

80,390 
22,211 

2,634 
1,923 

31,387 
52,414 

793,545 
193,153 
20,006 
17,848 

159,981 
51,882 

9,855 
8,598 
2,599 
2,366 
1,800 

48,666 
28,497 
15,371 

7,167 

1,552,302 

31,861,961 

1884-85. 

1,790,494 
50,877 

1,841,372 

85,576 
18,943 

695 

31,142 
16,444 

855,895 
1,141,1:9 

26,627 
13,468 

120,958 
52,701 

9,714 
20,007 
2,253 
1,530 
2,926 

38,994 
20,698 
12 942 
8,078 

2,480,740 

32,797,001 

Increase. 

78,176 
7,522 

85,698 

5,186 

62,350 
947,986 

6,621 

819 

'i'iiiofli' 

1,126 

911 

928,438 

935,040 

Decrease. 

% 

3,268 
1,939 
1,923 

245 
35,970 

4,380 
39,023 

141 

346 
836 

9,672 
7,799 
2,429 

121. The increase in the revenue of 1885 was, it will be noticed, dug princi­
pally to the large increase in the amount of interest on temporary investments, 
amounting to $947,986. There was a large increase in Excise duties, but a total 
decrease from taxation of $98,6*70. There was an increase of $85,698 in the postal 
revenue, and of $62,350 in interest on permanent investments, and there was an 
increase in the total revenue from public works, including harbour improvements, 
of $9,171, the largest increase under this head beiDg $109,247 from railways and 
telegraphs, while there was a decrease of $44,816 from canals, and $34,003 from 
slides and booms. There was a considerable decrease in the amount of dues col­
lected for the Mariners Fund, and by the Harbour Police, as well as in that of fees 
for steamboat inspection. 
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