## HEADS OF REVENUE-CONSOLIDATED FUND-Concluded.

Heads of Revenue.	Amounts Received.		Toomaa	D
	1883-84.	1884-85.	Increase.	Decrease.
Post Office.	<del>()</del>	\$	\$	\$
Ordinary Revenue, including Ocean Postage Money Order	1,712,318 43,355	1,790,494 50,877	78,176 7,522	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Total	1,755,674	1,841,372	85,698	·····
OTHER SOURCES.				
Fees, Fines and Forfeitures, including Seizures   Militia   Lighthouse and Coast Service   Bank Imposts   Weights and Measures   Premium, Discount and Exchange   Interest on Investments, Permanent   do do   Temporary   Fisheries   Penitentiaries   Casual   Superannuation   Insurance Superintendence   Dominion Steamers   Marine Hospitals   Canada Gazette   Supreme Court Reports   Mariners Fund   Harbour Police   Steamboat Inspection   Gas Inspection and Law Stamps	$\begin{array}{c} 80,390\\ 22,211\\ 2,634\\ 1,923\\ 31,387\\ 52,414\\ 793,545\\ 193,153\\ 20,006\\ 17,848\\ 159,981\\ 51,882\\ 9,855\\ 8,598\\ 2,599\\ 2,366\\ 1,800\\ 48,666\\ 28,497\\ 15,371\\ 7,167\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{r} 85,576\\ 18,943\\ 695\\ \hline \\ 31,142\\ 16,444\\ 855,895\\ 1,141,119\\ 26,627\\ 13,468\\ 126,958\\ 52,701\\ 9,714\\ 20,007\\ 2,253\\ 1,530\\ 2,926\\ 38,994\\ 20,698\\ 12,942\\ 8,078\\ \end{array}$	5,186 	3,268 1,939 1,923 245 35,970 4,380 39,023 141 
Total	1,552,302	2,480,740	928,438	
Total Revenue on account of Consolidated Fund	31,861,961	32,797,001	935,040	

121. The increase in the revenue of 1885 was, it will be noticed, due principally to the large increase in the amount of interest on temporary investments, amounting to \$947,986. There was a large increase in Excise duties, but a total decrease from taxation of \$98,670. There was an increase of \$85,698 in the postal revenue, and of \$62,350 in interest on permanent investments, and there was an increase in the total revenue from public works, including harbour improvements, of \$9,171, the largest increase under this head being \$109,247 from railways and telegraphs, while there was a decrease of \$44,816 from canals, and \$34,003 from slides and booms. There was a considerable decrease in the amount of dues collected for the Mariners Fund, and by the Harbour Police, as well as in that of feesfor steamboat inspection.